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CROP

HORTICULTURAL CROPS

Lpricots

Apples

Cherrics
Nectarines
Peaches, Frcestone
Pecaches, Dried

Peaches, Cling canning

Plunis

Prunes, Dried
Grapes

Pears
Persimmons
Jujubes

Figs, Dried

" Olives

Strawberries
Berries

Walnuts, English
Walnuts, Black
Almonds

Almond Nut Meats
Pecans

Oranges

Lemons

ACRELGE

2 A.
74
140
€4
327

1%,364
801
7,471

162

2,162

3,957

ACREAGE OF HONBEARING TREES

Peaches, young trees
Plums, young trecs
Prunes, young trees

Walnuts, young trees
Almonds, young trees .

NURSERY STOCK GROWN

FPruit & Nut Trees
Hep-Buttings
Tomato Plants

Sweet Potato_?lénis,-'

TRUCK CROPS

- Potatoes

Sweet Potatoes
Beans
Sugor Beets v

3,145 A.
428
770

1,771

1,227

PRODUCTION

200 Tons
350 "
575 "
600 "
1,800 "
250 M
162,980 "
i,gon "
16,121 v
800 "
1,700 "
8 "
1 f
10 1"
’bo v
20,000 Lbs.
15,000 n
1,380 Tons
10,000 Bags
1,750 Tons
10,000 Lbs.
700 "
5,500 Bxs.
4,500 Lbs.

4,022,000
34,000

2,000 Bags

30 Tons
500,000 Bags -
- 16,561 Tons -

FARM VALUE

¢ 17,500.00
42,000.00
115,000.00
29,000.00
90,000.00
~90,000.00
10,186,250.00
270,000.00
4,191,460.00
80,000 00

- 130,000.00
600.00
100.00
2,500.00
70,000.00
6,000.00
2,250.00
816,000.00
12,000.00
910,000.00
5,000.00
350.00
8,250.00
180.00

22,000.00
5,000.00
32,000.00
350,00

6,000.00

" 6,000,070.00

| en7,012.00
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CROP
TRUCK CROPS (Cont'd)

Melons
Tomatoes
Pumpkins
Squash
Asparagus
Hops

Hop Pollen
Broeeold
Mung-Beans

FIELD CROPS

Barley
Corn, Ear
Milo Corn
Yheat

Qats

Rice

Grain Hay
Alfalfa Hey
Sudan Grass

SEED CROPS

Melon Seed

Cucumber Seed
Pumpkin & Squesh Seed
AlLfalfa Seed

Sudan Seed

Ladino Clover Seed
Pea Seed

ACREAGE

1,200 A.

2,550
150
250

30,000

7,800
18,000
5,000
47,000
8,200
8,455
4,168

Austrien & Canadian Egas'

~ Vetch Seed

Flax

PASTURE CROPS

Grazing & Sumner
Fallow Land

Ladino & Mixture

Butte Land Pasture .

Grain Stubble Pasture -

7,000
450

52,000

4,000

41,070

9,900

A,

PRODUCTICR

12,500 Tons
35,700 ®
2,000 *
4,000 ®
12,000 Lbs.
3,750 Bales
952 Lbs.

1,500 Bags

22,500 Tons
150 ©
5,006 n
12,500 ™
3,500 v
80,000 "
8,000 v
37,600 ¢
18,000 n

400,000 Lbs.
500,000 »
100,000 ®
25,000 "
800 Tons
2,500 Lbs.
21,000 Bags
6,000 "
31,000 n
240 Tons

FARM VALUE

$  250,000.00
968,900.00
£0,000.00
80,000.00
1,200.00
456,900.00
5,700.00 -
6,000,90
15,000.00

1,350,000.00
7,500.00
310,000.00
90,000.00
219,000,099
8,790,000.70
192,000.00
1,162,000.90
140,000.09

180,000,900
290,000,090
 37,000.00.
9,000.00°
112,000.00!
3,125.00!
147,000.00:
28,000.00
217,000.00
55,000,00

X
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CROP

POULTRY PRODUCTS

Turreys
Coinckens
Geego
Tucks

Baby Chicks
Ezzs

APTARY PRODUCTS

Package Bees
Queen Bees
Honey

Wax

LIVE STOCK PRODUCTS

Swine
Cattle
Veal Calves
Sheep

- Lambs

Wool
Milk
Creem

Horses

Rabbite

AL A. SUBSIDY

Duiry TFeud P

Sugar Beet Poyments
L C. P. Paymenta
Energency- Wheat-Progran

ENEs
Sheep &-Lemb-Payments

ACREAGE

p‘,\“

PRODUCTTON

30,707 Head

a0 0

Mgl

2Ny

z o

5,000

1,209,700 Doz,

21,500

2,000

522,000 Lbs.

8,730

7,370 Head
4,000 n
3,000 M
2,000 "
37,600 ©

423,000 Lbs.
32,000,000
54,000 "

50 Head
3,600 ¢

FARY VALUE

285,700,020
190,000,929
502,09
400,99
C1,792,00
672,009.70

126,970.00
2,000.00
125,280.00
Z,650.00

195,072.70
490,999.90
82,700.M
75,700.00
451,200,
186,120,700

1,150,900.00

© 30, 200.90
112,000.00
3,550.00

141,601.11
38,101.03

278,795, 29

©1%8.28
1,252.00

32,419.48 .



" SUMMARY

VALUES OF 'AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 1'946\
 HORTICULTURAL CROPS = =~ = = = = = = = « = = = $17,084,445,00
NURSERY STOCK = = = = = = = = = = = = e e 89,350.00
TRUCK CROPS - - = = = = = = = = = = = = - = - —-8,008,412.,00
FIELD CROPS = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =~ 10,871,590.00
SEED CROPS ~ = = = = = = = = - - - o - 1,056,125.59
POULTRY PRODUCTS = = = = = = = = = = = = — = - 926,900,95-
APIARY PRODUCTS = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 256, 933409

and Tte .

LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS - = = = = = = = = = ~ = = - 2,580,880,99,
PRODUCTION - = - =~ = - $40,854,;477.00
GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS ~ = = = = = = = = - = = = 492,395:19

TOTAL - - = = ~ - - - $41,348,872,19




